## \*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

#### **LEAD AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS**

Alameda County Flood Control & Water Conservation District
Attn: Moses Tsang
399 Elmhurst Street
Hayward, CA 94544

#### FOR COUNTY CLERK USE ONLY

FILED
ALAMEDA COUNTY

JAN 19 2024

FILE NO: 24 - 014 By Deputy

## CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

(PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION)

## 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

A - STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT

\$ 50.00 - COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

## 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)

- [ ] A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.)
  - \$ 2.916.75 STATE FILING FEE
  - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- [ 1 B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR)
  - \$ 4,051.25 STATE FILING FEE
  - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

3.	OTHE	₹:			
----	------	----	--	--	--

\*\*\*A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK.\*\*\*

#### **BY MAIL FILINGS:**

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

## **IN PERSON FILINGS:**

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

#### ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK

# NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(For filing pursuant to Public Resources Code, Section 21152)

TO: Office of Planning and Rep.O. Box 3044, Room 11: Sacramento, CA 95812-3  X Alameda County Clerk-Rep. 1106 Madison Street, 1st P. Oakland, CA 94607	Alameda County Flo 044 399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544 ecorder	od Control and Water Conservation District							
Project Title: San Lorenzo Creek Concrete Channel Wall Stabilization Behind 20941 Birch Street in Hayward, Alameda County.									
Project Location - Specific: Behind 20941 Birch Street in Hayward, Alameda County.									
Project Location - City: Hayward Project Location - County: Alameda									
Project Location - City: Hayward Project Location - County: Alameda  Description of, Nature, and Purpose of Project: The Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District (District) proposes to rehabilitate a minor horizontal joint displacement along an approximately 34-foot-long portion of the existing vertical concrete flood control channel wall of San Lorenzo Creek (District Zone 2 Line B), located behind 20941 Birch Street in Hayward. The project involves the installation of six 24-inch diameter, 25.5-foot deep reinforced concrete piles placed at 6 feet on center, behind the existing 13-foot high vertical channel wall; excavation and disposal of approximately 37 cubic yards of soil behind the concrete wall within the existing access road, for an approximately 170-square-foot area to install the new piles; backfill excavated area behind the concrete wall with lightweight fill consisting of controlled low-strength material (CLSM); installation of five horizontal underground wall anchors; installation of underground concrete grade beam; and restoration of the maintenance access road to its original elevation. All work will be performed from the top of the maintenance access road, outside of the concrete channel. The purpose of the project is to stabilize the existing vertical concrete channel wall from further deflection to extend the service life of the District's flood control facilities.  Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District									
EXEMPT STATUS (check one):		ENDORSED							
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1)☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 2☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 210)☐ Categorical Exemption (Sec. Statutory Exemption (state sec.)	1080 (b)(3); 15269 (a)); 080 (b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); 15301) Existing Facilities ection number).	JAN 1 9 2024  MELISSA WILK, County Clerk By Deputy							
Reasons Why Project Is Exempt: The proposed project involves repair, maintenance, or minor alterations to existing structures and facilities involving negligible expansion of use.									
Lead Agency Contact Person: Moses Tsang Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (510) 670-6549									
DocuSigned by:									
Moses Tsang	January 16, 2024 Date	Principal Civil Engineer Title							

Print StartOver

Save

# AC RECEIPT #: 3551875

RECEIPT NUMBER:

01-01/01/2024-014
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

	01,1112 022 111	MG 1003E NOMBER (II applicable)	
		In are	
ADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE 04/04/0004	
		01/01/2024	
		DOCUMENT NUMBER	
24 - 014		24 - 014	
L WALL STABILIZ	ZATION BE	EHIND 20941 BIRCH	
PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
		(510) 670-6549	
TY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
IAYWARD	CA	94544	
		1	
ther Special District	State A	gency Private Entity	
		0.00	
\$		0.00	
\$	2,916.75 \$	0.00	
tly to CDFW \$	1,377.25 \$	0.00	
ntrol Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00	
,,	\$	50.00	
	\$		
	•		
TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	50.00	
OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE		
OF FILING FRINTED NAI			
	SH,	DEPUTY CLERK	
	TOTAL RE	DAGENCY EMAIL  WALL STABILIZATION BEST OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  WALL STABILIZATION BEST OF TOTAL RECEIVED  TOTAL RECEIVED \$	